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Important information

> All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars (AUD$)

> International students in Australia on a student visa cannot study a full program via Online Learning

> Program and fee information applies to students commencing studies between 1 January and 31 December 2018

> Program annual fees are based on a full-time study load (1 EFTSL / 120 credit points) in the same calendar year

> Semester fees are based on a full-time study load and the final tuition fee payable each semester will be determined by your course enrolments

> Fees are held fixed for each calendar year 1 January until 31 December

> Fees are reviewed on an annual basis and may increase in the following calendar year - fee increases are applied at the beginning of each calendar year

> The semester fee is an estimate only as fees may increase in future years - the amount you must pay is the tuition fee which has been approved for the calendar year in which the semester falls
> Programs on offer are subject to change at the discretion of the University - refer to federation.study.edu.au for current information on program offerings, locations and entry requriements
> For all programs listed students will be charged an additional tuition fee where a course needs to be repeated

> EFTSL - Equivalent Full Time Study Load (1 EFTSL = 120 credit points i.e. 8 courses x 15 credit points)

Faculty/School/Program Program CRICOS Location 2018 2018 Program
Code Code Annual Fee | Semester Fee | Duration /

per EFTSL EFTSL

Online Learning

Undergraduate
Bachelor of Business BB5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Bachelor of Business (Human Resource Management) BB5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Bachelor of Business (Management) BB5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Bachelor of Business (Marketing) BB5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Bachelor of Commerce BC5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting) BC5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Bachelor of Commerce (Economics and Finance) BC5 Not Applicable* Online Learning $24,700 $12,350 3 years
Postgraduate
Graduate Certificate of Management MA4 Not Applicable* Online Learning $27,600 $13,800 1 year
Graduate Certificate of Professional Accounting Bl4 Not Applicable* Online Learning $27,600 $13,800 1 year
Graduate Diploma of Management MB4 Not Applicable* Online Learning $27,600 $13,800 1.5years
Graduate Diploma of Professional Accounting BO4 Not Applicable* Online Learning $27,600 $13,800 1l.5years
Master of Business Administration MM9 Not Applicable* Online Learning $27,600 $13,800 2 years
Master of Professional Accounting BX9 Not Applicable* Online Learning $27,600 $13,800 2 years
Postgraduate
Master of Education Studies T™M9 Not Applicable* Online Learning $25,000 $12,500 2 years
Master of Teaching (Primary) GTP9 Not Applicable*  Online Learning $25,000 $12,500 2 years
Master of Teaching (Secondary) TD9 Not Applicable* Online Learning $25,000 $12,500 2 years
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Faculty/School/Program

Undergraduate

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Arts (Criminal Justice)
Postgraduate

Master of Criminal Justice and Criminology
Master of Visual Arts

Undergraduate

Bachelor of Biomedical Science

Bachelor of Biotechnology

Bachelor of Environmental and Conservation Science
Bachelor of Food and Nutritional Science

Bachelor of Mathematical Science

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Veterinary and Wildlife Science

Undergraduate

Bachelor of Engineering (Civil) (Honours)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) (Honours)
Bachelor of Engineering (Mining) (Honours)
Bachelor of Engineering Technology (Mining)
Bachelor of Information Technology

Bachelor of Information Technology (Business Information Systems)
Bachelor of Information Technology (Mobile App Development)
Bachelor of Mechatronic Systems Engineering (Honours)

Bachelor of Technology
Postgraduate

Graduate Certificate of Brewing

Graduate Diploma of Brewing

Graduate Diploma of Technology (Enterprise Systems and Business Analytics)
Master of Technology (Enterprise Systems and Business Analytics)
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Program
Code

HMS
GCJ5

HJ9
GVA9

SBS
ST5
SES
SN5
SYS5
SC5
SV5

EG8
EG8
EG8
EX5
CTS
CTS
CTS
GM8
CG5

Su4

Sv4
CG4
CG9

CRICOS
Code

Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*

Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*

Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*

Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*

Not Applicable*

Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*
Not Applicable*

Location

Online Learning
Online Learning

Online Learning
Online Learning

Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning

Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning

Online Learning

Online Learning
Online Learning
Online Learning
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2018
Annual Fee

per EFTSL

$21,000
$23,300

$25,000
$25,000

$27,800
$27,800
$27,800
$27,800
$27,800
$24,700
$24,700

$28,800
$28,800
$28,800
$28,800
$23,700
$23,700
$23,700
$28,800
$23,700

$14,400
(per certificate)

$28,800
$25,500
$25,500

2018
Semester Fee

$10,500
$11,650

$12,500
$12,500

$13,900
$13,900
$13,900
$13,900
$13,900
$12,350
$12,350

$14,400
$14,400
$14,400
$14,400
$11,850
$11,850
$11,850
$14,400
$11,850

$14,400
(per certificate)

$14,400
$12,750
$12,750

Program
Duration /
EFTSL

3 years
3 years

1.5 years
1.5 years

3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years

4 years
4 years
4 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
3 years
4 years
3 years

6 months

1 year
1.5 years
2 years
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Faculty/School/Program Program CRICOS Location 2018 2018 Program
Code Code Annual Fee | Semester Fee | Duration /
per EFTSL EFTSL
Graduate Certificate in Maintenance Management GMM4 Not Applicable* Online Learning $1.A."400 $1.A."400 6 months
(per certificate) (per certificate)
- . N . . . . . . $14,400 $14,400
Craduate Certificate in Reliability Engineering GRE4 Not Applicable Online Learning (per certificate) (per certificate) 6 months
Graduate Diploma of Engineering Maintenance Management GEM4 Not Applicable* Online Learning $28,800 $14,400 1 year
Master of Geomechanics and Geohydrology GGG9 Not Applicable* Online Learning $28,800 $14,400 1.5 years
Master of Maintenance and Reliability Engineering GMR9 Not Applicable* Online Learning $28,800 $14,400 1 year

*Not Applicable - CRICOS registration is not applicable as International students cannot obtain a Student visa to study a fully online program.

Version: August 2017

DISCLAIMER: whilst every attempt is made to ensure that the information on this schedule is accurate and up-to-date, some information is subject to change. The University reserves the right to alter the content of this schedule at any time. For the current version of
this schedule refer to federation.edu.au/fees.
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