## Higher Education 2018 International Student Tuition Fees (Online Learning)



## Important information

- > All fees are quoted in Australian Dollars (AUD\$)
- > International students in Australia on a student visa cannot study a full program via Online Learning
- > Program and fee information applies to students commencing studies between 1 January and 31 December 2018
- > Program annual fees are based on a full-time study load (1 EFTSL / 120 credit points) in the same calendar year
- > Semester fees are based on a full-time study load and the final tuition fee payable each semester will be determined by your course enrolments
- > Fees are held fixed for each calendar year 1 January until 31 December
- > Fees are reviewed on an annual basis and may increase in the following calendar year fee increases are applied at the beginning of each calendar year
- > The semester fee is an estimate only as fees may increase in future years the amount you must pay is the tuition fee which has been approved for the calendar year in which the semester falls
- > Programs on offer are subject to change at the discretion of the University refer to federation.study.edu.au for current information on program offerings, locations and entry requirements
- > For all programs listed students will be charged an additional tuition fee where a course needs to be repeated
- > EFTSL Equivalent Full Time Study Load (1 EFTSL = 120 credit points i.e. 8 courses x 15 credit points)

Faculty/School/Program	Program Code	CRICOS Code	Location	2018 Annual Fee per EFTSL	2018 Semester Fee	Program Duration / EFTSL
Online Learning						
Federation Business School						
Undergraduate						
Bachelor of Business	BB5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Business (Human Resource Management)	BB5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Business (Management)	BB5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Business (Marketing)	BB5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Commerce	BC5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting)	BC5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Commerce (Economics and Finance)	BC5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Postgraduate						
Graduate Certificate of Management	MA4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,600	\$13,800	1 year
Graduate Certificate of Professional Accounting	BI4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,600	\$13,800	1 year
Graduate Diploma of Management	MB4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,600	\$13,800	1.5 years
Graduate Diploma of Professional Accounting	BO4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,600	\$13,800	1.5 years
Master of Business Administration	MM9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,600	\$13,800	2 years
Master of Professional Accounting	BX9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,600	\$13,800	2 years
Faculty of Education and Arts						
School of Education						
Postgraduate						
Master of Education Studies	TM9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,000	\$12,500	2 years
Master of Teaching (Primary)	GTP9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,000	\$12,500	2 years
Master of Teaching (Secondary)	TD9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,000		2 years

## Higher Education 2018 International Student Tuition Fees (Online Learning)



Faculty/School/Program	Program Code	CRICOS Code	Location	2018 Annual Fee per EFTSL	2018 Semester Fee	Program Duration / EFTSL
School of Arts, Humanities and Social Science						
Undergraduate						
Bachelor of Arts	HM5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$21,000	\$10,500	3 years
Bachelor of Arts (Criminal Justice)	GCJ5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$23,300	\$11,650	3 years
Postgraduate						
Master of Criminal Justice and Criminology	HJ9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,000	\$12,500	1.5 years
Master of Visual Arts	GVA9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,000	\$12,500	1.5 years
Faculty of Science and Technology						
School of Applied and Biomedical Sciences						
Undergraduate						
Bachelor of Biomedical Science	SB5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,800	\$13,900	3 years
Bachelor of Biotechnology	ST5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,800	\$13,900	3 years
Bachelor of Environmental and Conservation Science	SE5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,800	\$13,900	3 years
Bachelor of Food and Nutritional Science	SN5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,800	\$13,900	3 years
Bachelor of Mathematical Science	SY5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$27,800	\$13,900	3 years
Bachelor of Science	SC5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
Bachelor of Veterinary and Wildlife Science	SV5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$24,700	\$12,350	3 years
School of Engineering and Information Technology						
Undergraduate						
Bachelor of Engineering (Civil) (Honours)	EG8	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	4 years
Bachelor of Engineering (Mechanical) (Honours)	EG8	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	4 years
Bachelor of Engineering (Mining) (Honours)	EG8	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	4 years
Bachelor of Engineering Technology (Mining)	EX5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	3 years
Bachelor of Information Technology	CT5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$23,700	\$11,850	3 years
Bachelor of Information Technology (Business Information Systems)	CT5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$23,700	\$11,850	3 years
Bachelor of Information Technology (Mobile App Development)	CT5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$23,700	\$11,850	3 years
Bachelor of Mechatronic Systems Engineering (Honours)	GM8	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	4 years
Bachelor of Technology	CG5	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$23,700	\$11,850	3 years
Postgraduate						
Graduate Certificate of Brewing	SU4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$14,400 (per certificate)	\$14,400 (per certificate)	6 months
Graduate Diploma of Brewing	SV4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	1 year
Graduate Diploma of Technology (Enterprise Systems and Business Analytics)	CG4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,500	\$12,750	1.5 years
Master of Technology (Enterprise Systems and Business Analytics)	CG9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$25,500	\$12,750	2 years

## Higher Education 2018 International Student Tuition Fees (Online Learning)



Faculty/School/Program	Program Code	CRICOS Code	Location	2018 Annual Fee per EFTSL	2018 Semester Fee	Program Duration / EFTSL
Graduate Certificate in Maintenance Management	GMM4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$14,400 (per certificate)	. ,	6 months
Craduate Certificate in Reliability Engineering	GRE4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$14,400 (per certificate)	\$14,400 (per certificate)	6 months
Graduate Diploma of Engineering Maintenance Management	GEM4	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	1 year
Master of Geomechanics and Geohydrology	GGG9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	1.5 years
Master of Maintenance and Reliability Engineering	GMR9	Not Applicable*	Online Learning	\$28,800	\$14,400	1 year

\*Not Applicable - CRICOS registration is not applicable as International students cannot obtain a Student visa to study a fully online program.

Version: August 2017

DISCLAIMER: whilst every attempt is made to ensure that the information on this schedule is accurate and up-to-date, some information is subject to change. The University reserves the right to alter the content of this schedule at any time. For the current version of this schedule refer to federation.edu.au/fees.